CRCOG approved STP-Urban Projects

June 26, 2014

Transitioning to LOTCIP

Studies

Various Towns
Farmington &

Hartford

Gateways to UConn - Storrs

Transportation Safety & Improvement Study

Stand Alone Sidewalk Projects

Windsor Locks

Vernon

Ella Grasso Blvd. Sidewalks - Potential w/Reconst
Htfd Tnpk, Dobson Rd, etc Sidewalks

Pavement Rehabilitation Projects

Enfield
Manchester
Glastonbury
Bloomfield
Suffield

Freshwater Blvd Pavement Rehab
Hillstown Road Pavement Rehab
Hebron Avenue Pavement Rehab
Woodland Avenue Pavement Rehab
Thrall Avenue Pavement Rehab

Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects

West Hartford

Glastonbury

Trout Brook Trail - Phase 5 (or Phase 6)
Multi-Purpose Trail

“Traditional” Reconstruction Projects

East Granby

East Hartford
South Windsor

Farmington
Windsor
Manchester

Bradley Park Road Reconstruction
Brewer Street Reconstruction - Phase 3
Windsor Avery Street Reconstruction
South Road Reconstruction

Prospect Hill Road Reconstruction
North Main Street Reconstruction

Rural Communities Set-Aside Projects

Marlborough
Ellington
Canton

South Main Street
Middle Butcher Road
East Hill Road

Undefined Projects

Stafford

Set Aside $250,000

Total

Remaining in STP-Urban
“Traditional” Reconstruction Projects

Simsbury

Windsor Locks

Avon
Granby
Hartford

Nod Road / Route 185 Reconstruction

Recent FHWA stance - ineligible for STP-U funding
Old Farms Road Reconstruction

Route 10/20/189 Intersection (2 solicitations)
Albany Ave./N. Main St. Intersection Realignment

Total

CRCOG
Approved
Funding

$340,000

$540,000

$1,000,000
$925,000

$760,000
$700,000
$1,000,000
$900,000
$1,000,000

$360,000
$700,000

$2,650,000
$2,300,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,400,000
$1,800,000

$800,000
$670,000
$1,000,000

$250,000

$25,095,000

$1,770,000
$2,782,500
$1,794,750
$4,615,000
$3,500,000

$14,462,250

Solicitation
Date

2013-Phase 2

2013-Phase 2

2013-Phase 1
2013-Phase 1

2013-Phase 1
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2

2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2

Prior to 2011
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2

2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2
2013-Phase 2

2011

Prior to 2011
Prior to 2011
Prior to 2011
2011&2013-Ph 2
2011

Project funding status as of 6/26/14. Funding source revisions may be necessary based on
project needs.
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