CRCOG appi June 26, 2014	oved STP-Urban Projects	CRCOG Approved Funding	Solicitation Date
Transitioning to LOTCIP			
Studies			
Various Towns Farmington &	Gateways to UConn - Storrs	\$340,000	2013-Phase 2
Hartford	Transportation Safety & Improvement Study	\$540,000	2013-Phase 2
Stand Alone Sidewalk Projects			
Windsor Locks	Ella Grasso Blvd. Sidewalks - Potential w/Reconst	\$1,000,000	2013-Phase 1
Vernon	Htfd Tnpk, Dobson Rd, etc Sidewalks	\$925,000	2013-Phase 1
Pavement Rehabilitation Projects			
Enfield	Freshwater Blvd Pavement Rehab	\$760,000	2013-Phase 1
Manchester	Hillstown Road Pavement Rehab	\$700,000	2013-Phase 2
Glastonbury	Hebron Avenue Pavement Rehab	\$1,000,000	2013-Phase 2
Bloomfield	Woodland Avenue Pavement Rehab	\$900,000	2013-Phase 2
Suffield	Thrall Avenue Pavement Rehab	\$1,000,000	2013-Phase 2
Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects			
-		<b>#</b> 000 000	0040 Db 0
West Hartford	Trout Brook Trail - Phase 5 (or Phase 6)	\$360,000	2013-Phase 2
Glastonbury	Multi-Purpose Trail	\$700,000	2013-Phase 2
"Traditional" R	econstruction Projects		
East Granby	Bradley Park Road Reconstruction	\$2,650,000	Prior to 2011
East Hartford	Brewer Street Reconstruction - Phase 3	\$2,300,000	2013-Phase 2
South Windsor	Windsor Avery Street Reconstruction	\$2,500,000	2013-Phase 2
Farmington	South Road Reconstruction	\$2,500,000	2013-Phase 2
Windsor	Prospect Hill Road Reconstruction	\$2,400,000	2013-Phase 2
Manchester	North Main Street Reconstruction	\$1,800,000	2013-Phase 2
Rural Communities Set-Aside Projects			
Marlborough	South Main Street	\$800,000	2013-Phase 2
Ellington	Middle Butcher Road	\$670,000	2013-Phase 2
Canton	East Hill Road	\$1,000,000	2013-Phase 2
Caritori	Lastriiii Noau	ψ1,000,000	2015-1 Hase 2
Undefined Proje			
Stafford	Set Aside \$250,000	\$250,000	2011
	Total	\$25,095,000	
Remaining in STP-Urban			
"Traditional" Reconstruction Projects			
Simsbury	Nod Road / Route 185 Reconstruction	\$1,770,000	Prior to 2011
Windsor Locks	Recent FHWA stance - ineligible for STP-U funding	\$2,782,500	Prior to 2011
Avon	Old Farms Road Reconstruction	\$1,794,750	Prior to 2011
Granby	Route 10/20/189 Intersection (2 solicitations)	\$4,615,000	2011&2013-Ph 2
Hartford	Albany Ave./N. Main St. Intersection Realignment	\$3,500,000	201102013-1112
		<del>\$0,000,000</del>	
	Total	\$1 <i>4 4</i> 62 250	

Total \$14,462,250

Project funding status as of 6/26/14. Funding source revisions may be necessary based on project needs.